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SCHEDULE FOR EXAMS AND VACATIONS FOR 2024/25 SCHOOL YEAR

EXAMS

e First Term Exams: Monday, December 9%, 2024, through Thursday, December 19", 2024.

e Second Term Exams:

For Alim Students: Wednesday, April 23', 2025, through Friday, May 2", 2025.
For Hifz Students: Friday, March 21%t, 2025, through Tuesday, March 25", 2025.

For Nadhirah Students: Wednesday, April 30", 2025, through Friday, May 2", 2025.

e Final Term Exams: Monday, July 28", 2025, through Thursday, August 7, 2025.

ACADEMIC EXAMS

e First Term Exams: Friday, November 22", 2024, through Friday, November 29", 2024,

e Second Term Exams: Thursday, February 20", 2025, through Wednesday, February 26,
2025.

e Final Term Exams: Wednesday, July 23", 2025, through Thursday, July 31%t, 2025.

VACATIONS
e Winter Break: Friday, December 20", 2024, through Tuesday, December 31%t, 2024. Classes

will resume on Wednesday, January 1%, 2025.

e Ramadan & Eid al-Fitr Break: Wednesday, March 26", 2025, through Sunday, April 6%,
2025. Classes will resume on Monday, April 71, 2025.

e Eid al-Adha Break: Thursday, June 5™, 2025, through Sunday, June 15", 2025. Classes will
resume on Monday, June 16™, 2025.

e Summer Break: Friday, August 8", 2025, through Tuesday, September 2", 2024. New
School year will resume on Wednesday, September 3, 2025.



